PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N.			lame	Execution Date
RFV Holdings Ltd.				02/01/2011
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Curex Innovations, LLC			
Street Address:	20 Wall Street			
Internal Address:	20th Floor			
City:	New York			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10005			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Patent Number: 717		71713	386	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:(212)969-2900OCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.O				
Phone: 212-969-4031 Email: etayarez@proskauer.com				
Email: etavarez@proskauer.com Correspondent Name: Proskauer Rose LLP				
Address Line 1: 1585 Broadway				
Address Line 2: 17-19				
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			15786-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Elizabeth Tavarez	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Curex_CTN - Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Curex_CTN - Patent Assignment#page2.tif PATENT				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT, dated February 1, 2011, by and between RFV Holdings Ltd., a British Virgin Islands limited company having its principal place of business at <u>British Virgin Islands Company having its principal place of business</u> at <u>British Virgin Islands Company having its principal place of business at 20 Wall Street, 20th Floor, New York, New York 10005 ("Assignee").</u>

WHEREAS, Pursuant to the terms of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated of even date herewith, between Assignor, Assignee, CTN Systems Corporation, CTN Corporation, Choice Trading Network LLC and Dmitry A. Raykhman (the "*Purchase Agreement*"), Assignor has sold to Assignee, and Assignee has acquired from Assignor, certain assets, including the patent identified on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "*Patent*").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent, all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, all reissues, reexaminations, divisionals, continuations and extensions thereof; and all accrued causes of action for damages for infringement thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Patent Assignment not been made.

From time to time, upon the request of Assignee, Assignor shall execute and deliver to Assignee such further conveyance instruments as may be necessary or desirable to evidence more fully the transfer of rights in the Patent to Assignee. Assignor further agrees to provide testimony in connection with any proceeding affecting the right, title, interest, or benefit of Assignee in and to the Patent and to perform any other acts deemed necessary to carry out the intent of this Patent Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and delivered this Patent Assignment as of this 1st day of February, 2011.

RFV HOLDINGS LTD.

By:

Name: Dmitry A. Raykhman Title: Chief Executive Officer

8243/15786-001 Current/22010032v2

677 Mana 67-

> PATENT REEL: 025753 FRAME: 0713

Schedule A

United States Patent (Patent No.: US 7,171,386 B1, issued January 30, 2007).

8243/15786-001 Current/22010032v2

RECORDED: 02/07/2011

PATENT REEL: 025753 FRAME: 0714